

103319805

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office	
DOCKET NO.: 21260-101PATENTS ONLY	
I. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving parties
Steven J. Burton Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Name: PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES, LTD Internal Address: Freeport, Ballasalla, Isle of Man, IM9 2AP British Isles
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address:
Execution Date: 11/25/05	City:State:ZIP;
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/207,440	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No(s).:
11/207 440	
Additional numbers attache	nd? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: LAW OFFICES OF KHALILIAN SIRA, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal address: Patent Administrator	Enclosed * Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency in fees.
Street address: 9100 PERSIMMON TREE ROAD, POTOMAC, MARYLAND, 20854	8. Deposit account number:
1-24(1), 2000-	60-3943
City: POTOMAC State: _MD_ ZIP: 20854	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoest copy is a true copy of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached
	10/10/01
HOURI KHALILIAN, Reg. No. 39,546	Signature Date
Name and registration number of person signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet:	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	•

PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 10/10/2006 4:02:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:3017670145 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

MARGE FEF

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUED U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92

Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO.: 21260-101

PATENTS ONLY

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

Baldev Baines

PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES, LTD

Execution Date: 11/29/05

John Curling

Execution Date: 11/25/05

Christopher Bryant

Execution Date:01/16/06

Page 2 of 2

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 10/10/2006 4:02:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:3017670145 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

REEL: 018379 FRAME: 0535

06/03/2006 21:13 3013653242 HOURI KHALILIAN PAGE 15/22

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, STEVEN J. BURTON, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 23 Harlton Road, Little Eversden, Cambridge CB3 7HB, United Kingdom, together with BALDEV BAINES, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 51 Lincoln crescent, Biggleswade, Bedfordshire SG18 8HP, United Kingdom; JOHN CURLING a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at Swedenborgsgatan 3-5, SE-753 34 Uppsala, Sweden; and CHRISTOPHER BRYANT, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 3155 Toulouse, Bourbonnais, Illinois, 60914, USA, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "SEQUENTIAL PROTEIN ISOLATION AND PURIFICATION SCHEMES BY AFFINITY CHROMATOGRAPHY", filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on August 19, 2005, and assigned Serial No. 11/207,440; and

WHEREAS, PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES, LTD, a company organized and existing under the laws of Isle of Man, having its registered office at Freeport, Ballasalla, Isle of Man, IM9 2AP British Isles, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES**, LTD, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patent application;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES**, LTD, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and

PAGE 15/22 * RCVD AT 9/20/2006 11:16:35 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/14 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:3013653242 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-26

PATENT REEL: 018379 FRAME: 0536 to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said patent application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, We agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all patent applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dated: 25th November 2005	STEVEN J. BURTON
Dated:	BALDEV BAINES
Dated:	JOHN CURLING
Dated:	CHRISTOPHER BRYANT

PAGE 12/22 * RCVD AT 9/20/2006 11:16:35 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/14 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:3013653242 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-26

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, STEVEN J. BURTON, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 23 Harlton Road, Little Eversden, Cambridge CB3 7HB, United Kingdom; BALDEV BAINES, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 51 Lincoln crescent, Biggleswade, Bedfordshire SG18 8HP, UK; JOHN CURLING a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at Swedenborgsgatan 3-5, SE-753 34 Uppsala Sweden; and CHRISTOPHER BRYANT, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 3155 Toulouse, Bourbonnais, Illinois, 60914, USA, together with DAVID J. HAMMOND, TIMOTHY KEITH HAYES and DWUN-HOU CHEN, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "SEQUENTIAL PROTEIN ISOLATION AND PURIFICATION SCHEMES BY AFFINITY CHROMATOGRAPHY", filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on August 19, 2005, and assigned Serial No. 11/207,440; and

WHEREAS, PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD, a company organized and existing under the laws of Isle of Man, having its registered office at Freeport, Ballasalla, Isle of Man, IM9 2AP British Isles, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which We hereby acknowledge, We, STEVEN J. BURTON, BALDEV BAINES, JOHN CURLING AND CHRISTOPHER BRYANT, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patent application;

For the same consideration, We, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and PAGE 7/22* RCVD AT 9/20/2006 11:16:35 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/14* DNIS:2709906* CSID:3013653242* DURATION (mm-ss):05-26

PATENT REEL: 018379 FRAME: 0538 06/03/2006 21:13 3013653242

HOURI KHALILIAN

PAGE 08/22

to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said patent application, in whole or in

part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective

rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority

rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable

conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in

the name of PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD, or its designee insofar as permitted by

applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, We agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all patent

applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid

PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and

enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout

the world.

Dated:	STEVEN J. BURTON
Dated: 29th Hovenber 2005	BALDEV BAINES
Dated:	JOHN CURLING
Dated:	CHRISTOPHER BRYANT

PAGE 8/22 * RCVD AT 9/20/2006 11:16:35 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/14 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:3013653242 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-26

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, STEVEN J. BURTON, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 23 Harlton Road, Little Eversden, Cambridge CB3 7HB, United Kingdom; BALDEV BAINES, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 51 Lincoln crescent, Biggleswade, Bedfordshire SG18 8HP, UK; JOHN CURLING a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at Swedenborgsgatan 3-5, SE-753 34 Uppsala Sweden; and CHRISTOPHER BRYANT, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 3155 Toulouse, Bourbonnais, Illinois, 60914, USA, together with DAVID J. HAMMOND, TIMOTHY KEITH HAYES and DWUN-HOU CHEN, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "SEQUENTIAL PROTEIN ISOLATION AND PURIFICATION SCHEMES BY AFFINITY CHROMATOGRAPHY", filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on August 19, 2005, and assigned Serial No. 11/207,440; and

WHEREAS, PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD, a company organized and existing under the laws of Isle of Man, having its registered office at Freeport, Ballasalla, Isle of Man, IM9 2AP British Isles, is desírous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which We hereby acknowledge, We, STEVEN J. BURTON, BALDEV BAINES, JOHN CURLING AND CHRISTOPHER BRYANT, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patent application;

For the same consideration, We, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and

PAGE 11/22 * RCVD AT 9/20/2006 11:16:35 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/14 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:3013653242 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-26

PATENT REEL: 018379 FRAME: 0540 interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said patent application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treatics, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES**, **LTD**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all patent applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to said **PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES**, **LTD**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dated:	
	STEVEN J. BURTON
Dated:	
	BALDEV BAINES
Dated:	
	JOHN CURLING
Dated: Namey 16th, 2006	
	CHRISTOPHE BRYANT

PAGE 16/22 * RCVD AT 9/20/2006 11:16:35 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/14 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:3013653242 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-26

PATENT REEL: 018379 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 09/20/2006